FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 19-33

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AMENDED PAVING LIST FOR 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

SECTION 3

SECTION 4:

SECTION 5:

The Board hereby approves the amended paving list for 2019, attached hereto as Exhibit
CCA”.

The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon
its first reading.

This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and

relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: February 27, 2019

Board of Trustees Yote of Trustees

Shannon Hartkemeyer; _

Joe McAbee:

\[£9

N O

Susan Berding; %W &'}A ING : \!‘ ? g

AUTH{NTICATION

This is to certify that this is a resolution wh1ch was duly ssed and filed with the Fairfield Township

Fiscal Officer this ;) 7 day of |1/}, \(LL ,2019.

ATTEST:

UL AL «u%

Shelly Schultz, Kélrﬁeld Townshlp Fiscal Officer

Afil;%"m AS TO FORM:
; M%

Lafvtence E! Barbiere, TownshipT.aw Director




UNIT PRICE | $40.00 | 357,00 | $1.50 [$11.00 515900 | 560,00 [ $160.00 $130,00 | $1,240.00 | $2.63 | $0.60 | S60.00 |$756.00 | $562.00 | $3,990.00 | $4.88 [$70.00 | $1.20 [ $1,500.00 | 3.00% | 1.00% | 200% | 5.00%
TEM[. 253 254 438 614 642 644 802 614 802
5 s | 8 ) . E]
s lg | |8 g F . | 2 & @ of g a € |«
Fairfield Township 2 | B8 E.|E o= 3 = 8 ) - = £ 2 = 3 c B n
Paving Estimate 2019 |2 |zh)\a |8 |5h |82 2 | £ E o | 9 " % o : | B 5 v |5 5 g
£ | ¢f|lee( S| 8| 8= 2 F ] €3 g £ Py £ o g s = E ] g
(2-19-19) i s i || a=l i i =] o a £ % H = = a 2 = 5 ™ £ E E g g
E £ Esa £gS| ET | B 8. 2 S i) s & 5 =] 5 = < 5 = 2 25| 2E f=s
2| En |58 |s5| 28 €| €| E | No | RE o | E & £ gl ¢ | s Z 5 | 85| 5z | %
s S lEc| 2 EF | a2laa)| 5 | Ea | B8 | B8 | BT | § = & - 2 = | &8s | &2 §
sY sv | sy [ sy [ Y [ EA Mile LF IF EA Mile | Mile Miie: LF | EA IF EA [ s s Ls COST
Creek Slde Dr- Rt 4 to Shady Meadows Dr 0 321 | 6412 [ 0 0 0 267 0 0.008 90 646 18 0.000 | o.000 [ 0004 | 45 9 323 1 2,253.05 | 751.02 | 751.02 | 3,755.08 | $82,611.74
Tara Brooke Way - Jayfleld Dr to Tarabrooke Ct 0 167 [ 3333 | 0 0 0 139 0 0.000 [l 0 0 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 1,102.76 | 367.59 | 367.59 | 1,837.93 | $40,434.35
Tara Brooke Ct - culdesac to culdesac 0 266_| 5315 | 0 0 0 221 [} 0.000 0 0 [i 0.000 | 0.000 | 0,000 0 0 0 0 1,754.84 | 584.95 | 584.95 | 2,924.73 | $64,343.05
Chandler Way - Taylor Trace to Bridgewater 0 138 | 2756 | 0 0 0 115 0 0,000 0 0 0 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 512.00 | 304.00 | 304.00 | 1,520.00 | $33,440.00 |
Bridgewater Ln - culdesac to culdesac 0 293 [ 5862 | 0 0 0 244 0 0.000 0 0 0 0,000 | 0.000 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 1.936.02 | 64534 | 645.34 | 3,226.70| $70,987.40
Stapleton Ct - Brid, toculdesac 0 94 | 1884 | 0 0 0 79 0 0.000 0 0 0 0.000_ | 0.000 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 62472 | 208.24 | 208.24 | 1,041.20 | $22,906.40
Melbourne Dr - Bridgawater to Libarty Falrflald 0 64 | 1286 | 0 0 0 54 0 0.000 0 0 i 0.000 | 0.000 | 0:000 0 0 [) 0 426,51 | 142.17 | 142.17 | 710.85 | $15,638.70
Glimore Rd - SR 129 to Roundabout 570 0 0 | 110 57 161 o 4 0.000 0 0 0 0331 | 0.663 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 1,990.08 | 663.36 | 663.36 | 3,316.73 $72,969.43
Springerest Dr - Relgart Rd to culdesac 0 219 | 4373 [ 0 0 Q 182 0 0.000 0 0 0 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 0 0 0 0 1444.88 | 48163 | 48163 |2,408.13 | $52,978.75
TOTAL] 570 | 1562 |31221| 110 97 161 | 1301 4 0.008 50 646 18 0331 | 0.663 | 0:004 | 45 9 323 1 12444.84| 4148.28 | .4148.28 | 20741.40] $456,310.71

i
i




